which meeting shall be held within thirty (30) days of the date of the meeting 
at which the proposed budget was prepared by the Board. 

If the budget as finally adopted by the Board requires assessment 
against the unit owners for the ensuing fiscal year exceeding one hundred 
fifteen percent ( 115o/o) of the assessments for the current year, the members 
of the Association may contest the budget in the following manner. Upon 
written application of ten percent ( 10o/o) of the unit owners, being delivered to 
the Board, the Board shall call a special meeting of the members, which

[...]

duly called meeting of the members or by writing, such budget shall not there­
after be re-examined by the members in the manner set forth hereinabove, nor 
shall any members of the Board be recalled under the provisions for recall 
hereinabove stated . 

In determining whether assessments exceed one hundred fifteen 
percent ( 115o/o) of simi.l ar assessments for the current year, there shall be 
excluded in the computation any provision for reasonable reserves made by the 
Board i.n respect of repair or replacement of the condominium property or in 

anticipated expenses by the Association whi.ch are not anticipated to be 'in­